

Prof. (Dr.) Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge) BANKURA UNIVERSITY

Main Campus, Bankura Block - II P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura

Pin.: 722 155 (West Bengal) India Email: registrarbku@gmail.com

registrar@bankurauniv.ac.in

Website: www.bankurauniv.ac.in

RO/BKU/394/2021

Date: 23.09.2021

ORDER

The internal complaint committee is hereby re-constituted w.e.f. 23.09.2021.

Internal Complaint Committee

- **a.** Dr. Tanuka Roy Sinha, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Social Work, Bankura University Presiding Officer
- b. Dr. Sangeeta Chatterjee, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Law, Bankura University
- c. Mr. Abhishek Dey, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Social Work, Bankura University
- d. Ms. Sudakshina Neogi, Junior Assistant, Bankura University
- e. O.C. Women's Cell, Bankura Police Station
- f. BMOH, Kanchanpur BPHC, Bankura Block II, Bankura
- g. Adv. Amal Chattopadhyay, Member, Lion's Club

Sd/-Registrar (Addl. Charge) Bankura University

Copy forwarded to:

- a. Dr. Tanuka Roy Sinha, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Social Work, Bankura University
- b. Dr. Sangeeta Chatterjee, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Law, Bankura University
- c. Mr. Abhishek Dey, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Social Work, Bankura University
- d. Ms. Sudakshina Neogi, Junior Assistant, Bankura University
- e. O.C. Women's Cell, Bankura Police Station
- f. BMOH, Kanchanpur BPHC, Bankura Block II, Bankura
- g. Adv. Amal Chattopadhyay, Member, Lion's Club
- The Secretary to Vice Chancellor for kind information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor,
 Bankura University
- i. Guard File

Registrar (Addl. Charge)
Bankura University

Prof. Subir Kumar Roy Registrar (Addl. Charge) BANKURA UNIVERSITY